

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1938-1939/2011

AMBALAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Records are already received.

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.

Registry to issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement in respect of sole appellant as representing Ld. Counsel has expired.

List again on 21.3.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG