

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1938-1939/2011

AMBALAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Ansha Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the respondents are duly represented.

Records of the case have been received.

Sole appellant has been served with notice for making alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf and still remains unrepresented.

Accordingly, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

