

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.1938-1939/2011

AMBALAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) None.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of Office Report dated 22.08.2023, by way of indulgence, the matters be listed after six weeks to enable the appellant to make alternative arrangement to represent the present case.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)