

ITEM NO.1750

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1938-1939/2011

AMBALAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite notice to the appellant for making alternative arrangement, no such arrangement has been made. Let Supreme Court Legal Services Committee appoint a counsel to pursue the appeal on behalf of the appellant.

(MAMTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)