

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1938-1939/2011

AMBALAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Sham Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR  
  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Ravichandra Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Original record has been received. Soft copy of the same be  
supplied to the learned counsel for the parties for preparation of  
the matters.

List on 13.03.2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)